

L.D. 1327

DATE: 5-27-97

2

4

б

8

10

12

18

(Filing No. H-705)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "C' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 964, L.D. 1327, Bill, "An Act to Regulate Recreational Vehicle Franchises"

Amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated 20 "**§1242.**" in subsection 1 in the 3rd line (page 2, line 9 in amendment) by striking out the following: "<u>dealer</u>" and inserting 22 in its place the following: '<u>dealership</u>'

Further amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated "<u>\$1243.</u>" in subsection 3 in paragraph P in subparagraph (1) in the 4th line (page 8, line 48 in amendment) by striking out the following: "<u>franchise</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>dealership</u>'

30 Further amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated "<u>\$1243.</u>" in subsection 3 in paragraph P in 32 subparagraph (4) in the 9th line (page 9, line 39 in amendment) by striking out the following: "<u>franchise</u>" and inserting in its 34 place the following: '<u>dealership</u>'

36 Further amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated "**§1244.**" in subsection 2 in the 3rd line (page 13, 38 line 18 in amendment) by striking out the following: "<u>franchise</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>dealership</u>'

40

Page 1-LR1061(7)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{C} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 964, L.D. 1327

*** ****** 5.

| 2 | SUMMARY |
|----|---|
| 4 | |
| | This amendment makes technical changes to Committee |
| 6 | Amendment "A." |
| | |
| 8 | |
| | AVIA AR KINGOO |
| 10 | SPONSORED BY |
| | (Representative VIGUE) |
| 12 | |
| | TOWN: Winslow |
| 14 | |
| | |

Page 2-LR1061(7)

HOUSE AMENDMENT